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California Prop 65 Warning
     WARNING: 
This product contains Toluene which is known to the state of 
California to cause cancer birth defects and other 
reproductive harm. Do not ingest.
For more info go to: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

FOR YOUR SAFETY
• Check your board & equipment before going into the water.

• Try to avoid going out on the water alone.

• Always have a means of communication while on the water.

• Check weather conditions and tides before heading out.

• Avoid paddling when winds are blowing away from shore.

• Be aware of tides and water �ow, and how they may a�ect 

   your travel time.

• Wear a wetsuit or drysuit as needed.

• Always wear a life jacket or a �otation device.

• Always wear your board leash.

• Take a �rst aid course, and always carry �rst aid equipment.

• Do not go out on the water if you cannot swim.

• Avoid going on the water if you have been drinking or are     

   under the in�uence of drugs.

Features:
• Single Person Stand-Up Paddle-Board (SUP)
• Water-Safe: Floating & In�atable Platform Base
• Water-Ready: Includes Everything Needed to Paddle
• Universal Board Design for Children, Teens & Adults
• Lightweight & Hassle-Free Setup for Quick Water Fun
• Marine Grade Water-Resistant and Corrosion-
   Construction
• Portable Paddle-Board De�ates & Roll-Ups for Easy   
   Storage & Transport
• Features (3) Bottom Panel Fins for Speed, Steering & 
   Maneuverability
• Extra Long 10.5’ ft. (126”inches) (320 cm) Style for Stability
• Paddle at the Lake, on the River or in the Ocean!

Technical Specs:
• Construction Materials: Reinforced Engineered PVC
• Recommended Air Pressure In�ation: 13 PSI (0.89 Bar)
• Highest Working Pressure: 15 PSI
• Max. Weight Capacity: 275+ lbs. (124.7+ kg)
• Recommended Age: 10+
• Paddle-Board Dimensions (L x W x H): 
   126.0’’ x 32.0’’ x 6.0’’ - 320 x 81.2 x 15.2 cm(-In�ated)
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INTRODUCTION
IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY, AND IN ITS ENTIRETY, BEFORE INFLATING, ASSEMBLING OR 
USING YOUR FREE FLOW PADDLEBOARD SUP.

What’s in the Box:

• SUP Paddle-Board

• Oar Paddle

• Manual Air Pump

• Coiled Ankle Cu� Safety Leash

• Patch Repair Accessory Kit

• Storage/Carry Bag

Please read this entire manual carefully before in�ating and using the product
Familiarize yourself with the features of the SUP and ask for professional training if you are inexperienced in handling this 
type of board. For your full enjoyment it is important to follow proper safety procedures and rules of the waterway that 
apply to all SUPs. Always check the local weather conditions before taking the SUP out. 
Do not let yourself get caught out by currents in tidal inlets, open seas, small channels or shallow water regions.
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WHAT’S WHAT?

Fins

Leash Plug

Air Valve

Tie down
Bungee

Cords 

Carrying
Handle

SLSUPST15
Sup Seat

*sold separately

Oar Paddle

Manual Air Pump

Storage / Carry Bag

Coiled Ankle Cu� Safety Leash

Patch Repair Accessory Kit
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GETTING STARTED
In�ation Instructions

2. Valve Position: Push the air valve down while twisting it slightly to lock it in the UP position. 
     This setting allows air to �ow only into the SUP board.
     (Note: When the valve is DOWN, air �ows both in and out of the board.)

DEFLATING THE SUP BOARD
1. Press the valve down and turn it to the DOWN position to release the air.
2. Roll the board from the nose end toward the valve to push out excess air.
3. Once de�ated, secure the valve cap.

Important: Use only the provided pump to ensure safe and proper in�ation. 
Using any other pump may damage the SUP board.

7. Sealing the Valve: Screw the air valve cap securely onto the valve.
6. Detaching the Pump: Once in�ated, remove the pump by twisting counter-clockwise.

5. Recommended PSI: In�ate to a recommended level of 13 PSI. The maximum working pressure is 15 PSI.
     Warning: DO NOT OVER-INFLATE. DO NOT EXCEED 15 PSI.

4. Pumping Air: Start in�ating by maintaining proper posture and steady leverage while pumping. 
     Use only the provided manual air pump.
     Warning: DO NOT use an air compressor, as it may damage the paddleboard.

3. Attaching the Pump: Connect the pump to the air valve by twisting it clockwise until it’s secure.

1. Preparation: Lay the SUP board �at with the top side facing up.
INFLATING THE SUP BOARD



www.SereneLifeHome.com6

SUP Board Air Pump
Your SUP Board comes with a high-pressure manual air pump. This pump provides low-volume but high-pressure in�ation, 
ensuring optimal performance and extending the life of your SUP board. The pump is pre-lubricated, but it’s recommended 
to add a few drops of oil/grease to the gasket and tube periodically and check the air �lter.

INSTALLING THE FIN
Make sure the center �n box is clean and free of debris.

Reminder: 
Only use the provided pump to in�ate the SUP board. Using any other pump can lead to improper in�ation or 
damage to the board.

Put �n base into �n
box from the wide inlet.

Push the �n down Turn the screw to secure
�n �rmly.

The �n base will
slide to the end of

box at the same time.

1 2 3 4 5



www.SereneLifeHome.com 7

Start Here

Model Number:
SLSUPB105

Serenelifehome.com/pages/register

STORAGE

Register Product
Thank you for choosing SereneLife. 
By registering your product, you ensure that
you receive the full bene�ts of our exclusive
warranty and personalized customer support.
Complete the form to access expert support
and to keep your SereneLife purchase in
perfect condition.

• If �ns become bent, place them in boiling water and use  
   heat (such as a hairdryer) to bend them back into position.

• When storing the board de�ated, avoid rolling it too tightly.

• If you need to store the board in�ated between uses,   
   attach the pump to check that it maintains the correct air  
   pressure.

• Avoid storing your SUP board in direct sunlight.

Having an in�atable SUP board makes portability and 
storage easy. Here are some suggestions for storing or 
traveling with your SUP board:

THE PADDLE
Your board paddle comes in three pieces. To assemble the 
paddle, press the button while sliding the pieces together 
until they click into place. The top section of the paddle is 
adjustable. To �nd the ideal height, start by adjusting the 
paddle to be 6 inches taller than your height. From there, 
adjust the top section up or down until the length feels 
comfortable. A longer paddle is better suited for a smooth, 
easy paddling motion, while a shorter paddle is ideal for 
performance or competition riding.

REPAIR KIT
If your board needs repair, use the patches in the repair 
kit and follow these steps:
1. De�ate the board completely, lay it �at, and allow it to dry.
2. Cut a patch that is 2 inches larger than the tear or rip on  
     all sides.
3. Clean the repair area with alcohol.
4. Apply three coats of adhesive (not included in the kit) to  
     both the patch and the board, waiting 5 minutes between  
     each coat.
5. Place the patch over the tear or rip. The adhesive will bond  
     quickly, so ensure precise positioning. Use a roller to make  
     the patch lie �at and even.
6. Wait 24 hours before re-in�ating the board.



For user guides in multiple languages,

SCAN THE QR CODE
and enter your model number

User Manuals available in
Italian l German l Polish l Turkish l Dutch

Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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PARA SU SEGURIDAD
• Compruebe su tabla y equipo antes de entrar en el agua.

• Intente evitar salir solo al agua.

• Tenga siempre un medio de comunicación mientras esté 

   en el agua.

• Compruebe las condiciones meteorológicas y las mareas 

   antes de salir.

• Evite remar cuando los vientos soplen lejos de la orilla.

• Sea consciente de las mareas y del �ujo del agua, y de 

   cómo pueden afectar a su tiempo de viaje.

• Lleve un traje de neopreno o un traje seco según sea necesario.

• Lleve siempre un chaleco salvavidas o un dispositivo de �otación.

• Lleve siempre la correa de su tabla.

• Realice un curso de primeros auxilios y lleve siempre consigo 

   material de primeros auxilios.

• No entre en el agua si no sabe nadar.

• Evite entrar en el agua si ha bebido o está bajo los efectos de 

   las drogas.

Características:
• Tabla de Paddle de Remo de Pie (SUP)
• Base �otante e in�able para una sola persona
• Preparado para el agua: Incluye todo lo necesario para remar
• Diseño de tabla estable y universal para niños, adolescentes 
   y adultos
• Ligera y fácil de montar para una rápida diversión en el agua
• Construcción de grado marino resistente al agua y a la corrosión
• La tabla de paddle portátil que se desin�a y se enrolla para
   guardarla y transportarla fácilmente
• Incorpora (3) aletas en el panel inferior para mayor velocidad, 
   dirección y maniobrabilidad
• Extralargo 10,5’ ft. (126”inches) (320 cm) Estilo 
   para la estabilidad
• Sirve para remar en el lago, el río o el océano

Especi�caciones técnicas:
• Materiales de construcción: PVC de ingeniería reforzado
• Presión de in�ada recomendada 13 PSI (0,89 Bar)
• Presión de trabajo más alta: 15 PSI
• Máx. Capacidad de peso: 275+ libras (124,7+ kg)
• Edad recomendada: 10+
• Dimensiones de la tabla de paddle (largo x ancho x alto): 
   126,0’’ x 32,0’’ x 6,0’’ - 320 x 81,2 x 15,2 cm(-In�ado)

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
      ADVERTENCIA: 
Este producto contiene tolueno, conocido en el estado de 
California por causar cáncer, defectos de nacimiento y 
otros daños reproductivos. No ingerir.
Para más información visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov
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INTRODUCCIÓN
¡IMPORTANTE! POR FAVOR LEA ATENTAMENTE Y EN SU TOTALIDAD ESTE MANUAL ANTES DE INFLAR, MONTAR 
O UTILIZAR SU OLA DE TRUENO SUP.

Qué hay en la caja:

• Tabla de Paddle 

• Remo de pala

• Bomba de aire manual

• Correa de seguridad en espiral para tobillos

• Kit de accesorios de reparación de parches

• Bolsa de almacenamiento/transporte

Por favor lea detenidamente este manual en su totalidad antes de in�ar y utilizar el producto
Familiarícese con las características del SUP y solicite formación profesional si no tiene experiencia en el manejo de este 
tipo de tablas.  Para disfrutar plenamente es importante seguir los procedimientos de seguridad adecuados y las normas 
de la vía navegable que se aplican a todos los SUP.  Compruebe siempre las condiciones meteorológicas locales antes de 
sacar el SUP. No se deje atrapar por las corrientes en las ensenadas con marea, mar abierto, canales pequeños o regiones 
de aguas poco profundas.
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¿QUÉ ES QUÉ?

Aletas

Tapón para correa

Válvula
de aire

Cuerdas 
elásticas 

de sujeción

Asa de 
transporte

SLSUPST15
Asiento Sup 

*se vende por separado

Remo de pala

Bomba de aire manual

Bolsa de almacenamiento/
transporte

Correa de seguridad en 
espiral para tobillos

Kit de accesorios de reparación de parches
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CÓMO EMPEZAR
Instrucciones de in�ado

2. Posición de la válvula: Empuje la válvula de aire hacia abajo mientras la gira ligeramente para bloquearla 
     en la posición ARRIBA.
     Esta posición permite que el aire �uya únicamente hacia el interior de la tabla de SUP.
     (Nota: Cuando la válvula está ABAJO, el aire entra y sale de la tabla.)

DESINFLADO DE LA TABLA SUP
1. Presione la válvula hacia abajo y gírela a la posición ABAJO para liberar el aire.
2. Ruede la tabla desde el extremo de la nariz hacia la válvula para expulsar el exceso de aire.
3. Una vez desin�ada, asegure el tapón de la válvula.

Importante: Utilice únicamente la bomba suministrada para garantizar un in�ado seguro y adecuado.
El uso de cualquier otra bomba puede dañar la tabla de SUP.

7. Sellado de la válvula: Enrosque �rmemente el tapón de la válvula de aire en la válvula.

6. Desmontaje de la bomba: Una vez in�ada, retire la bomba girándola en sentido contrario a 
    las agujas del reloj.

5. PSI recomendada: In�e hasta un nivel recomendado de 13 PSI. La presión máxima de trabajo 
    es de 15 PSI.
    Advertencia: NO INFLE EN EXCESO. NO EXCEDA LAS 15 PSI.

4. Bombear aire: Comience a in�ar manteniendo una postura adecuada y una palanca �rme mientras bombea.
     Utilice únicamente la bomba de aire manual suministrada.
    Advertencia: NO utilice un compresor de aire, ya que podría dañar la tabla de paddle.

3. Conexión de la bomba: Conecte la bomba a la válvula de aire girándola en el sentido de las agujas del reloj 
    hasta que quede �ja.

1. Preparación: Coloque la tabla SUP en posición horizontal con la parte superior hacia arriba.
INFLAR LA TABLA SUP
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Bomba de aire para tabla de SUP
Su tabla de SUP viene con una bomba de aire manual de alta presión. Esta bomba proporciona un in�ado de bajo volu-
men, pero de alta presión, lo que garantiza un óptimo rendimiento y prolonga la vida útil de su tabla de SUP. La bomba está 
pre-lubricada, pero se recomienda añadir unas gotas de aceite/grasa a la junta y al tubo periódicamente y comprobar el 
�ltro de aire.

INSTALACIÓN DE LA ALETA
Asegúrese de que la caja central de la aleta está limpia y libre de residuos.

Recordatorio: 
Utilice únicamente la bomba suministrada para in�ar la tabla de SUP. El uso de cualquier otra bomba puede 
provocar un in�ado incorrecto o dañar la tabla.

 Introduzca la base 
de la aleta en la caja 

de la aleta por 
la entrada ancha.

Empuje la aleta 
hacia abajo

gire el tornillo para 
�jar la aleta �rmemente.

La base de la aleta se 
deslizará al mismo 

tiempo hasta el �nal 
de la caja.

1 2 3 4 5
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Comience Aquí

Model Number:
SLSUPB105

Serenelifehome.com/pages/register

ALMACENAMIENTO

Registrar producto
Gracias por elegir SereneLife.

Al registrar su producto, se asegura de recibir 

todas las ventajas de nuestra garantía exclusiva 

y nuestro servicio de atención al cliente 

personalizado. Rellene el formulario para acceder 

a la asistencia de expertos y mantener su compra 

SereneLife en perfectas condiciones.

• Si las aletas se doblan, introdúzcalas en agua hirviendo y utilice

   calor (como un secador de pelo) para doblarlas de nuevo en un 

   posición

• Cuando guarde la tabla desin�ada, evite enrollarla demasiado.

• Si necesita guardar la tabla in�ada entre usos, conecte la bomba 

   para comprobar que mantiene la presión de aire correcta.

• Evite guardar su tabla de SUP a la luz directa del sol.

Tener una tabla de SUP in�able facilita la portabilidad y el 

almacenamiento. He aquí algunas sugerencias para almacenar 

o viajar con su tabla de SUP:

EL REMO
El remo de su tabla viene en tres piezas. Para montar el remo, 
pulse el botón mientras desliza las piezas hasta que encajen en 
su sitio. La parte superior del remo es ajustable. Para encontrar
 la altura ideal, empiece ajustando el remo para que sea 15 cm 
más alto que su estatura. A partir de ahí, ajuste la sección 
superior hacia arriba o hacia abajo hasta que la longitud le 
resulte cómoda. Un remo más largo es más adecuado para un 
movimiento de remo suave y fácil, mientras que un remo más 
corto es ideal para el rendimiento o la competición.

KIT DE REPARACIÓN
Si su tabla necesita reparación, utilice los parches del kit de 
reparación y siga estos pasos:
1. Desin�e completamente la tabla, colóquela en horizontal y deje 
    que se seque.

2. Corte un parche que sea 5 cm más grande que el desgarro o rotura 
   por todos los lados.

3. Limpie la zona de reparación con alcohol.

4. Aplique tres capas de adhesivo (no incluido en el kit) tanto al parche

    como a la tabla, esperando 5 minutos entre cada capa.

5. Coloque el parche sobre el desgarro o rotura. El adhesivo se unirá

    rápidamente, así que asegúrese de colocarlo con precisión. Utilice un

   rodillo para que el parche quede a ras y uniforme.

6. Espere 24 horas antes de volver a in�ar la tabla.



For user guides in multiple languages,

SCAN THE QR CODE
and enter your model number

User Manuals available in
Italian l German l Polish l Turkish l Dutch

Preguntas o comentarios?
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
• Planche de paddle debout (SUP) pour une personne
• Plateforme �ottante et gon�able adaptée à l’eau
• Prête à l’emploi : tout le nécessaire pour pagayer inclus
• Design universel pour enfants, adolescents et adultes
• Montage léger et rapide pour un plaisir immédiat
• Construction marine résistante à l’eau et à la corrosion
• Planche portable : se dégon�e et s’enroule pour un 
   rangement et un transport faciles
• Équipée de 3 ailerons pour la vitesse, la direction et la 
   maniabilité
• Longueur supplémentaire de 10,5’ ft. (126”inches) (320 cm)
   pour une meilleure stabilité
• Convient pour pagayer sur lac, rivière ou océan

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES :
• Matériaux : PVC renforcé
• Pression d’air recommandée : 0,89 bar (13 PSI)
• Pression maximale : 1,03 bar (15 PSI)
• Capacité de poids maximale: 275+ lbs. (124,7+ kg)
• ge recommandé : 10 ans et plus
• Dimensions gon�ées (L x l x H): 
   126,0’’ x 32,0’’ x 6,0’’ - 320 x 81,2 x 15,2 cm(-Gon�ée)

POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ
• Véri�ez votre planche et votre équipement avant de vous
   aventurer sur l’eau.

• Essayez d’éviter de partir seul sur l’eau.

• Ayez toujours un moyen de communication à portée de main 
   lorsque vous êtes sur l’eau.

• Ayez toujours un moyen de communication à portée de main 
   lorsque vous êtes sur l’eau.

• Ne pagayez pas lorsque les vents sou�ent en direction du large.

• Soyez attentif aux marées et au courant, qui pourraient rallonger 
   votre temps de navigation.

• Portez une combinaison isotherme ou sèche si nécessaire.

• Portez toujours un gilet de sauvetage ou un dispositif de �ottaison.

• Fixez toujours le leash à votre planche.

• Suivez une formation en premiers secours et transportez un kit de 
   premiers secours.

• Ne partez pas sur l’eau si vous ne savez pas nager.

• Évitez de naviguer si vous avez consommé de l’alcool ou êtes sous 
   l’in�uence de drogues.

AVERTISSEMENT CALIFORNIA PROP 65
      AVERTISSEMENT: 
Ce produit contient du toluène, reconnu par l’État de Californie 
comme cancérigène et pouvant entraîner des malformations 
congénitales ou d’autres effets nocifs pour la reproduction. Ne 
pas ingérer.
Pour plus d’informations : www.P65warnings.ca.gov
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INTRODUCTION
IMPORTANT : LISEZ CE MANUEL ATTENTIVEMENT ET EN ENTIER AVANT DE GONFLER, MONTER OU UTILISER VOTRE 
PLAN DE PADDLE FREE-FLOW. 

CONTENU DE LA BOITE:

• Planche de paddle SUP

• Rame/Pagaie

• Pompe à air manuelle

• Leash de sécurité à enroulement pour cheville

• Kit de réparation avec patchs

• Sac de rangement/transport

Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité de ce manuel avant de gon�er et d'utiliser le produit.
Familiarisez-vous avec les caractéristiques de votre planche et demandez une formation professionnelle si vous débutez. 
Véri�ez toujours les conditions météorologiques locales avant d’utiliser la planche et respectez les règles de sécurité et de 
navigation. Ne vous laissez pas piéger par les courants dans les estuaires, les eaux ouvertes, les petits chenaux ou les zones 
peu profondes.
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QU’EST-CE QUE QUOI ?

Ailerons

Attache de leash

Valve d’air

Cordons 
élastiques 
de �xation

Poignée de 
transport

SLSUPST15
Siège SUP 

(vendu séparément)

Rame/Pagaie

Pompe à air manuelle

Sac de transport/rangement

Pompe à air manuelle

Kit de réparation avec patchs
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POUR BIEN COMMENCER

Dégon�age de la planche SUP
1. Appuyez sur la valve et tournez-la en position BASSE pour libérer l’air.
2. Roulez la planche en commençant par l’avant jusqu’à la valve pour expulser l’air restant.
3. Revissez fermement le capuchon de la valve une fois dégon�ée.

Important: Utilisez uniquement la pompe fournie pour assurer un gon�age sûr et approprié.
L’utilisation d’une autre pompe pourrait endommager la planche SUP.

7. Fermeture de la valve: Vissez fermement le capuchon de la valve.
6. Retrait de la pompe: Une fois la planche gon�ée, retirez la pompe en la tournant dans le sens anti-horaire.

5. PSI recommandé: Gon�ez jusqu’à 0,89 bar (13 PSI). Ne dépassez pas 1,03 bar (15 PSI). 
     Attention : NE PAS SURGONFLER. NE PAS DÉPASSER 15 PSI.

4. Gon�age: Commencez à pomper en maintenant une posture correcte. Utilisez uniquement la pompe 
     manuelle fournie.
     Attention : NE PAS utiliser de compresseur d’air, cela pourrait endommager la planche.

3. Fixation de la pompe: Connectez la pompe à la valve en la tournant dans le sens horaire.

2. Position de la valve: Appuyez sur la valve tout en la tournant légèrement pour la verrouiller en position HAUTE. 
     Ce réglage permet à l'air de circuler uniquement dans la planche SUP.
     (Note: Lorsque la valve est en position BAS, l'air entre et sort de la planche.)

1. Préparation: Placez la planche à plat, face supérieure orientée vers le haut.

GONFLER LA PLANCHE SUP

Instructions de gon�age
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POMPE À AIR POUR PLANCHE SUP
Votre planche SUP est livrée avec une pompe à air manuelle haute pression. Cette pompe o�re un gon�age à faible 
volume mais haute pression, garantissant des performances optimales et prolongeant la durée de vie de votre planche.
La pompe est pré-lubri�ée, mais il est recommandé d’ajouter périodiquement quelques gouttes d’huile ou de graisse au 
joint et au tube, ainsi que de véri�er le �ltre à air.

INSTALLATION DE L’AILERON
Véri�ez que le boîtier central de l’aileron est propre et exempt de débris.

Rappel: 
Utilisez exclusivement la pompe fournie pour gon�er la planche SUP. Toute autre pompe pourrait entraîner un 
gon�age incorrect ou endommager la planche. 

Insérez la base de l’aileron 
dans le boîtier central 

en passant par 
l’ouverture large.

Poussez l’aileron vers 
le bas pour l’insérer
 correctement dans

 le boîtier.

Serrez la vis pour 
sécuriser fermement 

l’aileron en place.

Faites glisser s
imultanément la base 

de l’aileron jusqu’à 
l’extrémité du boîtier.

1 2 3 4 5
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Commencez Ici

Model Number:
SLSUPB105
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STOCKAGE 

INSCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
Merci d’avoir choisi SereneLife.
Enregistrez votre produit pour béné�cier 
des avantages suivants. Garantie exclusive.
Assistance client personnalisée. Conseils 
d’experts pour entretenir et optimiser 
l’utilisation de votre planche

• Si les ailerons se déforment, plongez-les dans de l’eau 
   chaude et redressez-les à l’aide d’un sèche-cheveux.

• Si vous stockez la planche dégon�ée, ne l’enroulez pas 
   trop serrée pour protéger les matériaux.

• Si vous conservez la planche gon�ée entre deux 
   utilisations, véri�ez régulièrement la pression d’air à l’aide 
   de la pompe.

• Évitez de stocker la planche en plein soleil pour éviter les  
   dommages dus à la chaleur.

Une planche SUP gon�able est facile à transporter et à 
ranger. Voici quelques conseils:

LA PAGAIE
Votre pagaie est composée de trois pièces. Pour l’assembler.
Appuyez sur le bouton tout en faisant glisser les pièces 
ensemble jusqu’à entendre un clic. Ajustez la section 
supérieure pour qu’elle soit environ 15 cm plus haute que 
votre taille. Adaptez la longueur selon vos préférences.
Une pagaie plus longue est idéale pour une navigation 
�uide et détendue. Une pagaie plus courte convient mieux 
pour les performances ou la compétition.

KIT DE RÉPARATION 
Si votre planche nécessite une réparation, utilisez les patchs 
inclus dans le kit et suivez ces étapes:
1. Dégon�ez entièrement la planche, posez-la à plat et laissez-la sécher.

2. Découpez un patch environ 5 cm plus grand que la déchirure sur 

    tous les côtés.

3. Nettoyez la zone de réparation avec de l’alcool.

4. Appliquez trois couches de colle (non incluse dans le kit) sur le patch 

    et la planche, en respectant un intervalle de 5 minutes entre chaque 

    couche.

5. Positionnez le patch sur la zone endommagée. La colle adhère 

    rapidement, alors assurez un positionnement précis. Utilisez un 

    rouleau pour aplatir le patch et éliminer les bulles d’air.

6. Attendez 24 heures avant de regon�er la planche.
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